
SECOND AMENDMENT TO OCCUPANCY AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF SUNNYVALE AND  

TRAVEL INN HOTEL FOR TEMPORARY RELOCATION SERVICES 

THIS Second Amendment to the Occupancy Agreement (“Occupancy Agreement”) is 
dated June __, 2021, and is by and between the CITY OF SUNNYVALE, a municipal 
corporation of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "CITY," and TRAVEL INN - 
SHIVVALE LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as "OWNER", 
collectively referred to as “the Parties”. 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Occupancy Agreement on February 17, 2021, for 
the temporary relocation of unhoused individuals previously encamped at Fair Oaks Park for an 
initial term of four (4) months at the Owner’s property (“Property”); and 

WHEREAS, the Parties executed an Amendment to the Occupancy Agreement on June 1, 
2021, for additional trash pick up at the Property; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the Occupancy Agreement for an additional two 
months and to increase the total value; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to modify the following provision: 

SECTION 3.   TERM AND AMOUNT.     The term of this Occupancy Agreement shall 
commence on February 26, 2021, and continue until August 30, 2021, and the total amount shall 
not exceed $490,000.  

All other terms, conditions and Amendments not expressly modified by this Second 
Amendment to the Occupancy Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.   

WITNESS THE EXECUTION HEREOF on the day and year written above. 

CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
A Municipal Corporation ("CITY") 

By 
Kent Steffens 
City Manager 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:  TRAVEL INN - SHIVVALE LLC 
("OWNER") 

By By ________________________________ 
City Attorney Vinal Patel 

Owner 

Attachment 7 
Page 1 of 1




